

X

C.A.No. 5151-5152 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-10 in  
Civil Appeal No.5151-5152/1999

S. VENUGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KARRUPPUSAMI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( for bringing on record the LR.s. of deceased respondent and  
c/delay and setting aside the abatement with office report )

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. B Sridhar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

IA.s are allowed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(V.P. TYAGI)  
Court Master