

@  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5151-5152 OF 1999

S. VENUGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KARRUPPUSAMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Rama Subramaniam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv. started arguments at 3.40 P.M.  
and was on his legs till rising of the Court.

The matter remained Part-Heard.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master